ZS
Ex
10
10
0d
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut

The connection of the power supply is made via terminals integrated in the socket in the type of
protection "eb".
Type designation
949
0 / 1 1 - * *
a b c d e
a. Series
b. Design
1 = Design 1
c. Ex zone of the installation
1 = Zone 1
d. Ex d unit
1 = Standard
3 = With LED display
e. Socket
1 = CPM, 9440, RS 485-Ex
2 = CPM, 9440, RS 485-IS
3 = DOM-R, 9477, 8 Kanal
4 = DOM-R, 9477, 6 Kanal
sheet 2/4
EU-Type Examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subject to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt • Bundesallee 100 • 38116 Braunschweig • GERMANY
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
SCHEDULE TO EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 00 ATEX 1009 U, Issue: 1
Electrical data
Rated voltage:
Rated current:
Rated frequency:
Rated isolation voltage:
Rated power:
Connection cross section:
Tightening torque for the terminals:
250 V DC/AC (50... 60 Hz)
max. 5 A
50 Hz / 60 Hz
max. 250 V AC or DC
See table below
0.75...2.5 mm2, one solid or stranded wire
0.5-0.6 Nm
The electrical data may be reduced according to the limitations of the installed equipment and
components used for the empty enclosure.
Note: Stranded wires are suitable with or without wire end ferrules.
Service temperature
For type 9490/11-3* (with LED display): -40 °C s Ts ^ +100 °C
For type 9490/11-1* (Standard): -40 °C < Ts ^ +115 °C
Dimensions
Type Length [mm] Width [mm] Height [mm]
9490/11-*1 and
9490/11 -*2 approx. 253 approx. 96.5 approx. 165.5
9490/11-*3 and
9490/11 -*4 approx. 208 approx. 96.5 approx. 165.5
Changes to previous issues
1) New test according to EN IEC 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-1:2014 and
EN IEC 60079-7:2015/A1:2018
2) New marking II 2 G Ex db eb MC Gb
Notes for safe Operation